
Emisora Descripción

6810 A&G FONDOS S.G.I.I.C., S.A. Madrid

5353 ABACO CAPITAL, SGIIC Valencia

6301 ABANTE ASESORES GESTION SGIIC Valencia

6802 ACACIA INVERSION S.G.I.I.C. S.A. Madrid

5835 ALPHA PLUS GESTORA, SGIIC Madrid

5869 AMIRAL GESTION ESPAÑA Madrid

6836 AMUNDI IBERIA S.G.I.I., S.A. Madrid

5451 ANDBANK WEALTH MANAGEMENT,SGIIC,S.A.U. Barcelona

6489 ARBARIN Barcelona

5461 ARCANO CAPITAL SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6811 ATLAS CAPITAL GESTION Madrid

5366 ATTITUDE GESTION S.G.I.I.C. SA Valencia

5537 AURIGA GLOBAL  INVESTORS, SV, S.A. Bilbao

5937 AURIGA GLOBAL  INVESTORS, SV, S.A. Madrid

5862 AZVALOR ASSET MANAGEMENT SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

5831 BANCO ETCHEVERRIA S.A. Madrid

6812 BANCO MADRID GESTION  ACTIVOS SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

6359 BANKIA FONDOS SGIIC, S.A. Valencia

6849 BANKINTER GESTION DE ACTIVOS Madrid

6419 BANSABADELL INVERSIÓN S.A., SGIIC, S.A.U Barcelona

6522 BBVA ASSET MANAGEMENT S.A. SGIIC Bilbao

6822 BBVA ASSET MANAGEMENT S.A. SGIIC Madrid

6824 BELGRAVIA CAPITAL Madrid

6825 BESTINVER GESTION Madrid

6313 BNP PARIBAS GESTION DE INVERS. SGIIC,S. Valencia

6470 CAIXABANK ASSET MANAGEMENT, SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

5422 CAPITAL AT WORK AV. S.A. Barcelona

6427 CATALUNYA CAIXA INVERSIO SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6337 CREDIT SUISSE GESTION Valencia

5312 CRONISTA CARRERES DE INVERSIONES SICAV Valencia

6491 DEGROOF PETERCAM SGIIC S.A. Barcelona

6439 DEUSTCHE ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6838 DUX INVERSORES SGIIC Madrid

6440 EDM GESTION,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

5846 EGERIA ACTIVOS, SGIIC, S.A Madrid

5856 ESFERA INVESTMENT TECHNOLOGY SGCII,S.A. Madrid

5548 FCS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LTD Bilbao

5854 FIDENTIIS GESTION S.G.I.I.C., S.A Madrid

5543 FINECO PATRIMONIOS SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5545 FINECO SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5306 FOMENTO AHORRO INVERSIONES MOBILIARIAS, Valencia

6848 GESALCALA Madrid

6851 GESCONSULT Madrid

6352 GESCOOPERATIVO,S.A. SGIIC Valencia

6456 GESINTER Barcelona

6457 GESIURIS ASSET MANAGEMENT SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6863 GESTIFONSA Madrid

6446 GVC GAESCO GESTIÓN,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

6867 IBERCAJA GESTION Madrid

6805 IMANTIA CAPITAL, SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

6869 INTERMONEY GESTION SGIIC Madrid

5518 INTERVALOR (AUTOGESTIONADA) Bilbao

6843 INVERSIONES NAIRA Madrid

6871 INVERSIS GESTION S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Madrid

CONSULTA GESTORAS SICAV  (ALFABETICO)



Emisora Descripción

6873 JP MORGAN Madrid

5538 JULIUS BAER GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5467 KBL ESPAÑA ASSET MANAGEMENT Barcelona

5447 KBL EUROPEAN PRIVATE BANKERS,S.A. Barcelona

5364 LIBERBANK GESTION, SGIIC,S.A. Valencia

5817 LINK SECURITIES Madrid

5536 LOMBARD ODIER DARIER HENTSCH & CIE ESP. Bilbao

5540 LOMBARD ODIER GESTION ESPAÑA,SGIIC ,S.A. Bilbao

5857 MAGALLANES VALUE INVESTORS,S.A. SGIIC Madrid

6878 MAPFRE INVERSION-DOS Madrid

6579 MARCH ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC, SAU Bilbao

6879 MARCH ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC, SAU Madrid

6462 MDEF GESTEFIN S.A. SGIIC Barcelona

6862 MDEF GESTEFIN S.A. SGIIC Madrid

6447 MEDIOLANUM GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6480 MERCADOS Y GESTIóN DE VALORES, A.V., S.A Barcelona

6481 MERCHBANC,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

5820 MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL MARKETS BANK LIMIT Madrid

5804 MIRABAUD ASSET MANEGEMENT (ESPAÑA)  S.G.I.I.C.,S.A. Madrid

6885 MUTUACTIVOS, S.A. SGIIC. Madrid

5858 NEILA CAPITAL PARTNERS, S.G.I.I.C., S.A. Madrid

6486 NMAS 1 SYZ GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6900 NOTZ, STUCKI EUROPE S.A. Madrid

6441 NOVO BANCO GESTION,SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

5850 OMEGA Madrid

5411 PACTIO GESTION, S.G.I.IC.,S.A. Barcelona

5441 PICTET & CIE EUROPE, S.A. SUCURSAL EN ES Barcelona

6490 POPULAR GESTION PRIVADA Barcelona

5560 QUADRIGA ASSET MANAGERS,SGIIC,SAU Bilbao

5860 QUADRIGA ASSET MANAGERS,SGIIC,SAU Madrid

6892 RBC DEXIA, INVESTOR SERVICES ESPAÑA Madrid

6393 RENTA 4 GESTORA SGIIC Valencia

6893 RENTA 4 GESTORA SGIIC Madrid

5414 RINCASA (AUTOGESTIONADA) Barcelona

6816 SANTANDER PRIVATE BANKING GESTION ,SGIIC Madrid

5510 SEGUROS BILBAO FONDOS Bilbao

5849 SINERGIA ADVISORS 2006, AGENCIA DE VAL. Madrid

6898 SOGEVAL Madrid

6599 SOLVENTIS A.V., S.A. Bilbao

5565 SOLVENTIS,SGIIC,S.A. Bilbao

5463 TREA  ASSET MANAGEMENT,S.G.I.I.C.,S.A. Barcelona

5845 TRESSIS GESTIÓN SGIIC, S.A. Madrid

5821 TRESSIS SDAD. DE VALORES Madrid

5301 UBS GESTION Valencia

5532 UNICORP PATRIMONIO,SOCIEDAD DE VALORES Bilbao

5568 UNIGEST, SGIIC,S.A. Bilbao

5403 URQUIJO GESTIÓN S.A., SGIIC, S.A.U. Barcelona

5852 URSUS-3 CAPITAL, AV. S.A. Madrid

5870 VARIANZA GESTION SG Madrid

5805 WELZIA MANAGEMENT Madrid

Emisora Descripción

5301 UBS GESTION Valencia

5306 FOMENTO AHORRO INVERSIONES MOBILIARIAS, Valencia

CONSULTA GESTORAS SICAV (POR CODIGO)

CONSULTA GESTORAS SICAV  (ALFABETICO)



5312 CRONISTA CARRERES DE INVERSIONES SICAV Valencia

5353 ABACO CAPITAL, SGIIC Valencia

5364 LIBERBANK GESTION, SGIIC,S.A. Valencia

5366 ATTITUDE GESTION S.G.I.I.C. SA Valencia

5403 URQUIJO GESTIÓN S.A., SGIIC, S.A.U. Barcelona

5411 PACTIO GESTION, S.G.I.IC.,S.A. Barcelona

5414 RINCASA (AUTOGESTIONADA) Barcelona

5422 CAPITAL AT WORK AV. S.A. Barcelona

5441 PICTET & CIE EUROPE, S.A. SUCURSAL EN ES Barcelona

5447 KBL EUROPEAN PRIVATE BANKERS,S.A. Barcelona

5451 ANDBANK WEALTH MANAGEMENT,SGIIC,S.A.U. Barcelona

5461 ARCANO CAPITAL SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

5463 TREA  ASSET MANAGEMENT,S.G.I.I.C.,S.A. Barcelona

5467 KBL ESPAÑA ASSET MANAGEMENT Barcelona

5510 SEGUROS BILBAO FONDOS Bilbao

5518 INTERVALOR (AUTOGESTIONADA) Bilbao

5532 UNICORP PATRIMONIO,SOCIEDAD DE VALORES Bilbao

5536 LOMBARD ODIER DARIER HENTSCH & CIE ESP. Bilbao

5537 AURIGA GLOBAL  INVESTORS, SV, S.A. Bilbao

5538 JULIUS BAER GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5540 LOMBARD ODIER GESTION ESPAÑA,SGIIC ,S.A. Bilbao

5543 FINECO PATRIMONIOS SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5545 FINECO SGIIC, S.A. Bilbao

5548 FCS ASSET MANAGEMENT, LTD Bilbao

5560 QUADRIGA ASSET MANAGERS,SGIIC,SAU Bilbao

5565 SOLVENTIS,SGIIC,S.A. Bilbao

5568 UNIGEST, SGIIC,S.A. Bilbao

5804 MIRABAUD ASSET MANEGEMENT (ESPAÑA)  S.G.I.I.C.,S.A. Madrid

5805 WELZIA MANAGEMENT Madrid

5817 LINK SECURITIES Madrid

5820 MERRILL LYNCH CAPITAL MARKETS BANK LIMIT Madrid

5821 TRESSIS SDAD. DE VALORES Madrid

5831 BANCO ETCHEVERRIA S.A. Madrid

5835 ALPHA PLUS GESTORA, SGIIC Madrid

5845 TRESSIS GESTIÓN SGIIC, S.A. Madrid

5846 EGERIA ACTIVOS, SGIIC, S.A Madrid

5849 SINERGIA ADVISORS 2006, AGENCIA DE VAL. Madrid

5850 OMEGA Madrid

5852 URSUS-3 CAPITAL, AV. S.A. Madrid

5854 FIDENTIIS GESTION S.G.I.I.C., S.A Madrid

5856 ESFERA INVESTMENT TECHNOLOGY SGCII,S.A. Madrid

5857 MAGALLANES VALUE INVESTORS,S.A. SGIIC Madrid

5858 NEILA CAPITAL PARTNERS, S.G.I.I.C., S.A. Madrid

5860 QUADRIGA ASSET MANAGERS,SGIIC,SAU Madrid

5862 AZVALOR ASSET MANAGEMENT SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

5869 AMIRAL GESTION ESPAÑA Madrid

5870 VARIANZA GESTION SG Madrid

5937 AURIGA GLOBAL  INVESTORS, SV, S.A. Madrid

6301 ABANTE ASESORES GESTION SGIIC Valencia

6313 BNP PARIBAS GESTION DE INVERS. SGIIC,S. Valencia

6337 CREDIT SUISSE GESTION Valencia

6352 GESCOOPERATIVO,S.A. SGIIC Valencia

6359 BANKIA FONDOS SGIIC, S.A. Valencia

6393 RENTA 4 GESTORA SGIIC Valencia

6419 BANSABADELL INVERSIÓN S.A., SGIIC, S.A.U Barcelona

6427 CATALUNYA CAIXA INVERSIO SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona



6439 DEUSTCHE ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6440 EDM GESTION,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

Emisora Descripción

6441 NOVO BANCO GESTION,SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6446 GVC GAESCO GESTIÓN,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

6447 MEDIOLANUM GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6456 GESINTER Barcelona

6457 GESIURIS ASSET MANAGEMENT SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6462 MDEF GESTEFIN S.A. SGIIC Barcelona

6470 CAIXABANK ASSET MANAGEMENT, SGIIC,S.A. Barcelona

6480 MERCADOS Y GESTIóN DE VALORES, A.V., S.A Barcelona

6481 MERCHBANC,S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Barcelona

6486 NMAS 1 SYZ GESTION, SGIIC, S.A. Barcelona

6489 ARBARIN Barcelona

6490 POPULAR GESTION PRIVADA Barcelona

6491 DEGROOF PETERCAM SGIIC S.A. Barcelona

6522 BBVA ASSET MANAGEMENT S.A. SGIIC Bilbao

6579 MARCH ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC, SAU Bilbao

6599 SOLVENTIS A.V., S.A. Bilbao

6802 ACACIA INVERSION S.G.I.I.C. S.A. Madrid

6805 IMANTIA CAPITAL, SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

6810 A&G FONDOS S.G.I.I.C., S.A. Madrid

6811 ATLAS CAPITAL GESTION Madrid

6812 BANCO MADRID GESTION  ACTIVOS SGIIC,S.A. Madrid

6816 SANTANDER PRIVATE BANKING GESTION ,SGIIC Madrid

6822 BBVA ASSET MANAGEMENT S.A. SGIIC Madrid

6824 BELGRAVIA CAPITAL Madrid

6825 BESTINVER GESTION Madrid

6836 AMUNDI IBERIA S.G.I.I., S.A. Madrid

6838 DUX INVERSORES SGIIC Madrid

6843 INVERSIONES NAIRA Madrid

6848 GESALCALA Madrid

6849 BANKINTER GESTION DE ACTIVOS Madrid

6851 GESCONSULT Madrid

6862 MDEF GESTEFIN S.A. SGIIC Madrid

6863 GESTIFONSA Madrid

6867 IBERCAJA GESTION Madrid

6869 INTERMONEY GESTION SGIIC Madrid

6871 INVERSIS GESTION S.A., S.G.I.I.C. Madrid

6873 JP MORGAN Madrid

6878 MAPFRE INVERSION-DOS Madrid

6879 MARCH ASSET MANAGEMENT,SGIIC, SAU Madrid

6885 MUTUACTIVOS, S.A. SGIIC. Madrid

6892 RBC DEXIA, INVESTOR SERVICES ESPAÑA Madrid

6893 RENTA 4 GESTORA SGIIC Madrid

6898 SOGEVAL Madrid

6900 NOTZ, STUCKI EUROPE S.A. Madrid

CONSULTA GESTORAS SICAV (POR CODIGO)


